RC 1640

> COOL HEAD

Professional refrigeration
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Technical features
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o EURONORM refrigerated upright cabinet

® Stainless Steel exterior and interior

® Thermal-braker on the frame door

¢ Ventilated Cooling with increased internal
air-flow

e Automatic compressor cycle defrost

® Engine made with "Cassette system"

® Foaming Agent Cyclopentane (70mm)

¢ Digital thermostat

® Removable Gasket

e LED light and lock fitted as standard

® Door with self closing door

® Set of 20 slides for bakery tray 600X400

® N.4 S/S Adjustable feet - (Lockable castor
as Optional)

828 mm
2050 mm
1480 mm

690 mm
1475 mm
1340 mm

55.5 dB(A)
2.3 Kw
1400 L
670 W
189 Kg

+2° ~ +8°C

The items can be supplied
either with adjustable feet or

lockable castor

Cassette system (advantages
in product reliability,stock and

after sales)

Euronorm 600x400mm set of
guides (10 Layer for each
door)

Curved edge for easy cleaning

Anti-condensation
"thermal-braker" on door
frame

Increased internal air-flow



