# RC 1640

### COOL HEAD Professional refrigeration

## RoHS C€



R290

### **Technical features**



- EURONORM refrigerated upright cabinet
- Stainless Steel exterior and interior
- Thermal-braker on the frame door
- Ventilated Cooling with increased internal air-flow
- Automatic compressor cycle defrost
- Engine made with "Cassette system"
- Foaming Agent Cyclopentane (70mm)
- Digital thermostat
- Removable Gasket
- LED light and lock fitted as standard
- Door with self closing door
- Set of 20 slides for bakery tray 600X400
- N.4 S/S Adjustable feet (Lockable castor as Optional)

#### Data sheet

Depth	828 mm
Height	2050 mm
Width	1480 mm
Inner depth	690 mm
Inner height	1475 mm
Inner width	1340 mm
Noise level	55.5 dB(A)
KW/24h	2.3 Kw
Capacity	1400 L
Consumption	670 W
Net Weight	189 Kg
Temperature	+2° ~ +8°C



The items can be supplied either with adjustable feet or lockable castor



Euronorm 600x400mm set of guides (10 Layer for each door)



Curved edge for easy cleaning



Anti-condensation "thermal-braker" on door frame



Increased internal air-flow



Cassette system (advantages in product reliability,stock and after sales)